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Board of Director’s Trainers 
 
Barker, Eileen: Co-Coordinator, WV School Based Health Assembly, c/o WV Primary 
Care Association, 1219 Virginia St. East, Charleston, WV  25301 
Ph: 304-342-1330, ewbarker@charter.net 
 
Bartlett, Trina:  Coordinator, Community Research Initiatives, WVU School of Nursing, 
Eastern Division, 2500 Foundation Way, Martinsburg, WV 25401 
Ph: 304-596- 6349, tcbartlett@hsc.wvu.edu 
 
Hatfield, Trish: President, CharacterEthics, LLC, 1077 Foley Drive, St. Albans, WV 
25177 
Ph: 304-727-6138, trishhatfield11@gmail.com  
 
King, Becky: Co-Coordinator, WV School Based Health Assembly, PO Box 11436 | 
Charleston, WV 25339  
Ph: Phone: (304) 757-5280, bk0517@gmail.com 
 
Kingery, Trisha: Owner, Kingery & Company, LLC, 14 Lakeview Dr., Nitro, WV 25143 
Ph: 304-541-7553, tkingery@kingeryandcompany.com 
 
Lilley, George:  Retired CEO, Valley Healthcare, Morgantown, WV 
Ph: 304-599-2352, mgranlil@frontier.com  
 
Raps, Beth: Owner, Raising Clarity, PO Box 117, Berkley Springs, WV 25411-0117 
Ph: 304-258-2533, bethraps@raisingclarity.com 
 
Ruhnke, Alice:  Owner, The Grant Advantage, LLC, PO Box 11316, Charleston, WV 
25339 
Ph: 304-345-1855; 304-741-5815 (cell), alice@thegrantadvantage.net  
 
Schwertfeger, Norm:  WVU Extension Agent, Community Economic & Workforce 
Development, 840 Charles Street, Wellsburg, WV 26070 
Ph: 304.737.3666 
Norm.Schwertfeger@mail.wvu.edu 
 
Smith, Robin:  Director, WV 211, PO Box 211, Mannington, WV 26582 
Ph:  304-376-3102, Rarsmast@aol.com  
 
Stone, Leslie: Stone Strategies, LLC, 5294 Dewitt Road, Cross Lanes, WV 25313 
Ph:  (304) 769-0224, leslie.stone4@frontier.com  
 
Tonkin, Nancy: President and CEO, Tonkin Management Group, Suite 220, 2110 
Kanawha Blvd., E., Charleston, WV, 25311  
Ph: 304-345-6808 , nancy.tonkin@wvtmg.com 
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